-1-            WK 496 380
04. 2000r.
496 380
                         WKDIRECTIONAL CARTRIDGE CONTROL
VALVE type 3 URED 4
APPLICATION
Directional cartridge control valves type 3 URED 4
are solenoid operated  directional control valves.

-5-            WK 496 380
*3 URED 6 12 2 M 1
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer
Further requirements to be added in text (to agree with the manufacturer)
CODING  EXAMPLE :
3 URED 4 B1-12/2 M1 G12 Z4 V
Control spool type
Spool B1 = B1
Spool B4 = B4
Electrical connection
Angled plug Z4 = Z 4
Number of  working position
Two position valve = 2
Series number
12 = 12
( 10 - 19 ) = installation and connection dimension unchanged
Kind of cavity
Cavity M18x1,5 = M1
Voltage for solenoid
DC voltage 12V = G 12
DC voltage 24V = G 24
AC voltage 220V50Hz plug with rectifier = W220  R
Sealing
for fluids on mineral oil base = no destignation
for fluid on phosphate ester base = V
Spool type directional control valve
 WK 496 380      -6-